Catalog #
Project
Date
Prepared by
Model #
PREMISELED.COM
OVERVIEW
PRODUCT HIGHLIGHTS
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Power  (W)
Input Voltage
Output Voltage (VDC)
PRODUCT DIMENSIONS
CONSTRUCTION
Housing Material
Housing Color
Dimensions (inch/mm)
Weight (kg/lbs)
Installation Method
APPROVALS & LISTINGS
UL/ETL Listed
EMERGENCY BATTERY DETAILS
Charging Time
Battery Type
Standby Power
Response Time
Emergency Time
Operating Temperature/Humidity
24 hours
Nickel-Cadmium 14.4V,
57.6WH
<6W
<5 seconds.
90 minutes
-0°~ +50°/10%RH-80%RH
24W EMERGENCY
BATTERY FOR HBX1
HIGH BAYS
(120-277V MODELS)
• Fits all 120-277V HBX1-Series High Bays
• <5 second response time
• 90 minute operating time
• Ni-cd 14.4V 57.6WH Battery
• 5 year warranty
The HB-24EBX1 Emergency Battery Driver works with all
120-277V HBX1 models. When there is a power outage, this
emergency battery driver will provide the HBX1 with power
to the LED driver for 90 minutes.
HB-24EBX1
24.5W
100-277V
Dip switch selectable:
18-24VDC/24-36VC/
36-42VDC/42-48VDC
Galvanized steel enclosure
Black
325.3mm x 116.6mm x
207.5mm
12.81” x 4.59” x 8.17”
Screw and fasten (screws
included)
3.6kg / 7.94 lbs
cULus